## CALLON PETROLEUM CO Form 8-K April 23, 2001

1

\_\_\_\_\_\_

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

-----

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report
April 23, 2001
(Date of earliest event reported)

CALLON PETROLEUM COMPANY (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

DELAWARE 0-25192 64-0844345 (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization) (Commission File Number) (I.R.S. Employer Identification Number)

200 NORTH CANAL ST.
NATCHEZ, MISSISSIPPI 39120
(Address of principal executive offices)

(601) 442-1601 (Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

\_\_\_\_\_\_

2

ITEM 1. CHANGES IN CONTROL OF REGISTRANT

Not applicable

ITEM 2. ACQUISITION OR DISPOSITION OF ASSETS

Not applicable

ITEM 3. BANKRUPTCY OR RECEIVERSHIP

Not applicable

ITEM 4. CHANGES IN REGISTRANT'S CERTIFYING ACCOUNTANTS

Not applicable

ITEM 5. OTHER EVENTS

Not applicable

ITEM 6. RESIGNATION OF REGISTRANT'S DIRECTORS

Not applicable

ITEM 7. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND EXHIBITS

Not applicable

ITEM 8. CHANGE IN FISCAL YEAR

Not applicable

-2-

3

### ITEM 9. REGULATION FD DISCLOSURE

Callon Petroleum Company had the following positions in natural gas collar transactions as of April 23, 2001.

### CALLON PETROLUEM COMPANY NATURAL GAS HEDGES AS OF APRIL 23, 2001

MONTH	VOLUME (MMCF)	AVERAGE FLOOR	AVERAGE CEILING
2001			
April	400	\$4.34	\$5.43
May	400	\$4.34	\$5.43
June	500	\$4.48	\$5.60
July	400	\$4.44	\$5.50
August	400	\$4.44	\$5.50
September	400	\$4.44	\$5.50
October	400	\$4.44	\$5.50
November			
December			
2002			
January	600	\$4.50	\$7.60
February	600	\$4.50	\$7.10
March	600	\$4.25	\$6.70
April	600	\$4.00	\$5.60
May	600	\$4.00	\$5.60
June	600	\$4.00	\$5.60
July	600	\$4.00	\$5.60
August	600	\$4.00	\$5.60
September	600	\$4.00	\$5.60
October	600	\$4.00	\$5.60
November	500	\$4.00	\$6.25
December	500	\$4.00	\$6.25
TOTAL HEDGED:	9,900		

-3-

4

#### SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

CALLON PETROLEUM COMPANY

April 23, 2001

By: /s/ James O. Bassi

James O. Bassi

Vice President and Controller

1" face="Times New Roman" style="font-size:6.0pt;">

### **COMMON STOCK, \$0.001 PAR VALUE**

(Title of Class of Securities)

### 41902R103

(CUSIP Number of Class of Securities)

R. Nicholas Singh, Esq. Chief Legal Officer Annaly Capital Management, Inc. 1211 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036 (212) 696-0100

(Name, address and telephone number of person authorized to receive notices and communications on behalf of filing persons)

with copies to:

Adam O. Emmerich, Esq. Ronald C. Chen, Esq. Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz 51 West 52nd Street New York, New York 10019 (212) 403-2000

CALCULATION OF FILING FEE

\$	Transaction Valuation* 1,496,397,331 \$	Amount of Filing	Fee** 150,687.21***	
* Estimated solely for the purpose of calculating the registration fee pursuant to Rule 0-11 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, based on the product of (i) \$15.83, the average of the high and low sales prices per share of Hatteras Financial Corp. common stock on May 3, 2016, as reported by the New York Stock Exchange, and (ii) 94,529,206 (the number of shares of Hatteras Financial Corp. common stock estimated to be outstanding at the time the offer and the merger are consummated).				
	nount of the filing fee, calculated ed, equals 0.00010070 multiplied		Rule 0-11 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, valuation.	
*** Previ	ously paid.			
offsetting			Rule 0-11(a)(2) and identify the filing with which the by registration statement number, or the Form or	
Amount Pr	eviously Paid: \$97,856.26	Fil	ling Party: Annaly Capital Management, Inc.	
Form or Re	gistration No.: Form S-4 333-211140	Da	ate Filed: May 5, 2016	
o Check t offer.	he box if the filing relates solely t	o preliminary comn	nunications made before the commencement of a tender	
Check the a	appropriate boxes below to designate any	transactions to which th	e statement relates:	
x third-pa	rty tender offer subject to Rule 14	4d-1.		
o issuer to	ender offer subject to Rule 13e-4.			
o going-p	rivate transaction subject to Rule	13e-3.		

o amendment to Schedule 13D under Rule 13d-2.
Check the following box if the filing is a final amendment reporting the results of the tender offer: X

This Amendment No. 8 (this Amendment ) amends and supplements the Tender Offer Statement on Schedule TO filed by Annaly Capital Management, Inc. ( Annaly ), a Maryland corporation, and Ridgeback Merger Sub Corporation, a Maryland corporation and a wholly owned subsidiary of Annaly ( Offeror ), relating to the offer (the Offer ) by Annaly and Offeror to exchange for each outstanding share of common stock of Hatteras Financial Corp., a Maryland corporation ( Hatteras ), \$0.001 par value per share ( Hatteras common stock ), at the election of the holder thereof: (a) \$5.55 in cash and 0.9894 shares of Annaly common stock, par value \$0.01 per share ( Annaly common stock ), (b) \$15.85 in cash (the all-cash consideration ), or (c) 1.5226 shares of Annaly common stock (the all-stock consideration ), subject in each case to the election procedures and, in the case of elections to receive the all-cash consideration or the all-stock consideration, to the proration procedures described in the Prospectus (as defined below) and the related Letter of Election and Transmittal (as defined below).

Annaly has filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) a Registration Statement on Form S-4 dated May 5, 2016, relating to, among other things, the offer and sale of shares of Annaly common stock to be issued to holders of shares of Hatteras common stock in the Offer (as amended and as declared effective on July 7, 2016, the Registration Statement). The terms and conditions of the Offer are set forth in the Prospectus/Offer to Exchange, which is a part of the Registration Statement (the Prospectus), and the related letter of election and transmittal (the Letter of Election and Transmittal), which are filed as Exhibit (a)(4) and (a)(1)(A), respectively, hereto. Pursuant to General Instruction F to Schedule TO, the information contained in the Prospectus and the Letter of Election and Transmittal, including any prospectus supplement or other supplement thereto related to the Offer hereafter filed with the SEC by Annaly or Offeror, is hereby expressly incorporated into this Schedule TO by reference in response to items 1 through 11 of this Schedule TO and is supplemented by the information specifically provided for in this Schedule TO. The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of April 10, 2016, by and among Annaly, Offeror and Hatteras (the Merger Agreement), a copy of which is attached as Exhibit (d)(1) to this Schedule TO, is incorporated into this Schedule TO by reference.

All of the information regarding the Offer as set forth in the Schedule TO, including all exhibits and annexes thereto that were previously filed with the Schedule TO, is hereby expressly incorporated by reference into this Amendment, except that such information is hereby amended and supplemented to the extent specifically provided for herein and to the extent amended and supplemented by the exhibits filed herewith. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Amendment have the meanings ascribed to them in the Schedule TO.

### Items 1 through 11.

Items 1 through 11 of the Schedule TO are hereby amended and supplemented by adding the following information:

At 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time, on July 11, 2016, the Offer expired as scheduled and was not extended. Offeror was advised by Computershare, the depositary and exchange agent for the Offer, that as of the expiration of the Offer, a total of 70,066,823 shares of Hatteras common stock had been validly tendered in the offer and not validly withdrawn, representing approximately 74.12% of the issued and outstanding shares of Hatteras common stock. The number of shares of Hatteras common stock validly tendered and not validly withdrawn pursuant to the Offer satisfied the minimum tender condition to the Offer, and all other conditions to the Offer were satisfied. Accordingly, Offeror accepted for payment and exchange, and will promptly pay for and exchange, all such shares of Hatteras common stock validly tendered and not validly withdrawn.

Following the consummation of the Offer, on July 12, 2016, Annaly and Offeror completed the acquisition of Hatteras pursuant to the terms of the Merger Agreement, through the merger of Hatteras with and into the Offeror in accordance with Section 3-106.1 of the Maryland General Corporation Law, with Offeror continuing as the surviving corporation (the Merger ). Following the Merger, all shares of Hatteras common stock and Hatteras 7.625% Series A Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock will be delisted from the NYSE and deregistered under the Exchange Act.

On July 12, 2015, Annaly issued a press release announcing the expiration and results of the Offer, and the anticipated consummation of the Merger. A copy of the press release is filed as Exhibit (a)(5)(L) hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

### Item 12. Exhibits.

Item 12 of the Schedule TO is hereby amended and supplemented by adding the following exhibits:

Exhibit No. Description

(a)(5)(L) Press Release, dated July 12, 2016

3

#### **SIGNATURES**

After due inquiry and to the best of their knowledge and belief, each of the undersigned certifies that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: July 12, 2016

### RIDGEBACK MERGER SUB CORPORATION

By: /s/ ANTHONY GREEN

Name: Anthony Green

Title: Chairman of the Board of Directors, Chief

Executive Officer and President

### ANNALY CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, INC.

By: /s/ GLENN A. VOTEK

Name: Glenn A. Votek
Title: Chief Financial Officer

4